OP \$190.00 7780205

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/09/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PathGroup, Inc.		01/15/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Associated Pathologists, LLC
Street Address:	5301 Virginia Way, Suite 300
City:	Brentwood
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37027
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77802058	IPATH
Registration Number:	3035153	MYRESULTS
Registration Number:	3035152	MYRESULTS
Registration Number:	2817294	PATHGROUP
Registration Number:	2855274	PATHGROUP LABS
Registration Number:	2344697	PATHGROUP THE PATHOLOGIST COMPANY
Registration Number:	2387025	THE PATHOLOGIST COMPANY PATH GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)577-0812

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 901-577-2180

Email: trademarks@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Walsh Johnson

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0672

900153455

Address Line 1: 165 Madison Avenue, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38103		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2137771-29PATHGROUP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Walsh Johnson	
Signature:	/Valerie Walsh Johnson/	
Date:	01/29/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment.Nunc Pro.PathGroup to Associated Pathologists1#page1.tif source=Assignment.Nunc Pro.PathGroup to Associated Pathologists1#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0673

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, PathGroup, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 5301 Virginia Way, Suite 300 Brentwood Tennessee 37027, is the owner of the trademarks that are pending and registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and shown in the schedule attached hereto at Schedule A (the "Trademarks"),

Whereas, PathGroup, Inc. and Associated Pathologists, LLC, a Tennessee professional limited liability Company having a principal place of business at 5301 Virginia Way, Suite 300 Brentwood Tennessee 37027, are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated December 9, 2009, and pursuant to the terms of that agreement, Associated Pathologists, LLC has acquired substantially all of assets of the business of PathGroup, Inc., including the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the registrations and pending application therefor,

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, PathGroup, Inc. hereby assigns *nunc pro tunc* as of December 9, 2009, to Associated Pathologists, LLC, all of its right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, the above-identified application and registrations therefor and the right to sue for all acts of past infringement.

The parties acknowledge that Associated Pathologists, LLC is the successor to the business of PathGroup, Inc., the applicant of pending application Serial No. 77/802,058.

Date: 1/15/2010

Title: PRESIDENT

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF DAVIDSON

Before me, P.L.CONNER, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared BENDAVIS, with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself (or herself) to be the PRESIDENT of PathGroup, Inc. the within named bargainor, a corporation, and that he as such PRESIDENT, being duly authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by HIMself as such PRESIDENT.

WITNESS my hand and seal at office, on this the 15th day of JANUARY

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

M VWJ 2029071 v1 2137771-000029 01/15/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0674

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Application/Registration No.	Filing/Registration Date
IPATH	77/802,058	August 11, 2009
MYRESULTS	3,035,153	December 27, 2005
MYRESULTS (AND DESIGN) MyResults	3,035,152	December 27, 2005
PATHGROUP	2,817,294	February 24, 2004
PATHGROUP LABS	2,855,274	June 15, 2004
PATHGROUP THE PATHOLOGIST COMPANY	2,344,697	April 25, 2000
THE PATHOLOGIST COMPANY PATH GROUP (AND DESIGN)	2,387,025	September 19, 2000
Path Group		

M VWJ 2029071 v1 2137771-000029 01/14/2010

RECORDED: 01/29/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0675